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TO	:	Mogokare Richard Seleke
DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

          FROM	:	Justin De Allende
		PLO

RE	:	PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO 629

DATE	:	31 March 2017

   ================================================================

To provide the Minister with a response to Parliamentary Question Number 629
	COVER MEMO AND THE PACKAGING OF PQ BY:

Department of Public Enterprises 

	

……………………………….
Act. Deputy Director-General: TE 
Date:
	COMMENTS:


………………………………………..

	

…………………………………
Mogokare Richard Seleke
Director-General
Date:
	APPROVED/DECLINED/COMMENTS

…………………………………………..
…………………………………………..
………………………………………….
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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.: 629

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 10 MARCH 2017

629.     Mr E J Marais (DA) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises:
	Whether a new tender has been awarded for Transnet activities on Erf 12459 and Erf 12460 in Mossel Bay; if so, what (a) are the names of the (i) directors and (ii) shareholders of the company that has been awarded the tender, (b) is the monthly rental paid by the current operator and (c) rental will be paid by the successful bidder;








Reply:

(a)(i) & (a)(ii)	Ms Verna Durand is both the Director and Shareholder of this company.

(b)		The monthly rental paid by the current operator is R108 628.51

(c)	The successful bidder will pay a monthly rental fee of R118 200.00






Mogokare Richard Seleke		Lynne Brown, MP		
Director-General		    	Minister of Public Enterprises
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